Services to Youth

Transitional Independent Living Program

CONTRACTOR

COUNTIES COVERED

SERVICES

Florence Crittenton, Inc.
715 W. Mariposa St.
Phoenix 85013

Contact: Cindy Lopez
602-274-7318
clopez@flocrit.org

Maricopa

Intermountain Centers for Human
Development

Tyson Gillespie

7820 E. Broadway, Ste 100 Tucson 85710
Mail: PO Box 17749, Tucson , AZ 85731-7749

Office: 520-721-1887, ext. 56
cell: 520-358-1414
Tysong@ichd.net

Pima

Arizonas Children Association

Northern& Northwestern Arizona:

Natalie Randolph
nrandolph@arizonaschildren.org
906 W. University Ave.

Ste. 130

Flagstaff, AZ 86001
928-527-1000 ext. 197

Southern/South Eastern Arizona:

Don Wilkey

Address: 400 W. Fry Blvd., Suite 11,
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635.

Phone: 520-458-2131, ext. 106

Fax: 520-459-2959

Email: dwilkey@arizonaschildren.org

Nery Barrientos
nbarrientos@arizonaschildren.org
928-344-8800 ext.164

Coconino, Navajo, Yavapai and
Apache Counties

Santa Cruz, Cochise, Graham and
Greenlee Counties

La Paz and Yuma Counties

Mulvaney Consulting, Inc.
1140 W. Oxford

Tempe, AZ 85283

Contact:

Duane or Tracy Mulvaney
480-921-4107 fax: 921-0065
youthmakekimpact@aol.com

Pinal and Gila Counties

The ADES has contracted with the
agencies listed to provide transition
services to eligible youth. The eligible
youth is age 16 or older, a ward of the
county or tribal court and identified as
“likely” to reach the age of 18 while in
out of home care, under the jurisdiction
of the county or tribal court. Services
include:

life skills assessment and training,
(group, 1:1)

e educational and vocational
assistance,

e assistance in applying for the
Education and Training Voucher

e assistance in locating/maintain
housing, including some direct
financial assistance

e counseling

e employment support, i.e. assistance
in development of pre-employment
skills resume writing, job search,
etc.

¢ financial assistance - a limited
amount of funding is available to
assist with costs related to
education, employment, housing
and other areas related to self-
sufficiency for youth 18 to 21.

For more information on program
services, please visit our website at
www.azdes.gov/dcyf/ilp or contact the
State Independent Living Coordinator
(Beverlee Kroll) at 480-545-1901 ext.
15586, or by email at bkroll@azdes.gov




